## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

**YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED** of Public Hearings before the City Commission on **Tuesday**, **January 9**, **2018 at 6:00 p.m.**, in the City Commission Chamber of the City Hall Complex, 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Pompano Beach, Florida, to consider the Ordinances entitled:

P.H. 2018-25: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO

BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO A PARK LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH RELATING TO EXCHANGE CLUB PARK; PROVIDING FOR

**SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.** 

P.H. 2018-26: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH,

FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND MICHAEL FARRELL, M.D. FOR MEDICAL CONSULTING AND ADVISORY SERVICES TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

P.H. 2018-27: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH,

FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR EXTENSION OF THE PARKING MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND DENISON PARKING, INC. PROVIDING FOR

SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

P.H. 2018-28: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH,

FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE LEASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND FEC ROW, LLC F/K/A FDG FLAGLER STATION II,

LLC: PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY: PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The Ordinances are available for public inspection at the City Clerk's Office, 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Suite 253, Pompano Beach, Florida 33060. All interested persons are urged to attend the Public Hearings, send a representative, or express their views by letter.

You may either be present in person at the Public Hearings, represented by counsel or letter. All interested persons take due notice of the time and place of the Public Hearings and govern yourselves accordingly.

Any person, who decides to appeal any decision of the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, will need a record of the proceedings and for this reason, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. This record will include the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Any person requiring auxiliary aids and services at this meeting may contact the City Clerk's Office at (954) 786-4611 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service at 1-800-955-8770 or 1-800-955-8771.

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA BY: ASCELETA HAMMOND, CMC, CITY CLERK

Published: December 29, 2017

Sun Sentinel